1st Batch of IRWT held from 5 to 9 December 2022 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Engr. Bareerah Fatima, Dy. Director, PCRWR moderated the proceedings, Dr Muhammad Ashraf Chairman, PCRWR and Guest of Honor, Mr. Muhammad Tanveer, Managing Director, Water and Sanitation Agency (WASA), Rawalpindi graced the occasion of closing ceremony of 1st Batch on IRWH training program held on 9 December 2022 at PCRWR HQ, Islamabad



Mr. Muhammad Tanveer, Managing Director, WASA, Rawalpindi addressed the occasion of certificate distribution ceremony of 1st Batch of IRWH training program held on 9 December 2022 at PCRWR HQ, Islamabad



Dr. Muhammad Ashraf, Chairman, PCRWR addressed the occasion of certificate distribution ceremony of 1st Batch on IRWH training program held on 9 December 2022 at PCRWR HQ, Islamabad



Active women participation observed during the 1st Batch of IRWH training program organized from 5 - 9 December 2022 at PCRWR, HQ, Islamabad



Engr. Bareerah Fatima, Dy. Director, PCRWR moderated the key word analysis to conclude all working groups outcome into the topic of their final day action plans to be presented by each group



Sibghat Ullah, TMA Nowshera being a group lead presented an action plan of their group



A group lead presented the action plan of their group



on site demonstration of inverted recharge well for harvesting surface runoff



on site demonstration of topography survey of micro catchment area of rainwater harvesting



on site demonstration to conduct a topography survey



Visit to Kachnar park inverted recharge well



Mr. Muhammad Tanveer, MD WASA, Rawalpindi visited IRWH interventions piloted within the premises of PCRWR, HQ Building, Islamabad



Dr. Muhammad Ashraf gave a briefing on inverted recharge well and their technical details to Mr. Muhammad Tanveer, MD WASA, Rawalpindi



Group photo of the participants of 1st batch of IRWH training program with the guest of honor, (L to R : 7) Mr. Muhammad Tanveer, MD, WASA, Rawalpindi held on 9 December 2022 at PCRWR, HQ, Islamabad



Dr. Muhammad Ashraf presented a shield of honor to Mr. Muhammad Tanveer, MD, WASA, Rawalpindi during the closing and certificate distribution ceremony of 1st Batch of IRWH training program dated 9 December 2022

2^{nt} Batch of IRWH Training Program held from 20 to 23 December 2022 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Muhammad Saleem Ashraf, Deputy Managing Director, WASA Rawalpindi,
Mrs. Almas Shakoor, CEO, Shehersaaz Community Development Organization, Islamabad both guest of
Honors along with Dr. Hifza Raheed, Secretary, PCRWR participated in the closing ceremony of 2nd Batch
of IRWH training program held on 23 December 2022.



Mr. Muhammad Saleem Ashraf, Deputy Managing Director, WASA, Rawalpindi addressed during the closing ceremony of 2nd batch of IRWH training program held on 23 December 2022 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Dr Hifza Rasheed, Secretary PCRWR delivered a lecture on Water Quality Management of harvested rainwater



Engr. Muhammad Dilshad delivered a lacture



Mr. Basharat Hussain presented the action plan of their group



Presented the action plan of their group



on site demonstration



Group photo of participants of 2nd batch of IRWH training program along with (L to R 3, 4 & 5)

Dr. Hifza Rasheed, Secretary, PCRWR, along with guest of honors Mr. Muhammad Saleem Ashraf, Deputy

Managing Director, WASA, Rawalpindi and Mrs. Almas Shakoor, CEO, Shehersaaz, community development organization, Islamabad dated 23 December 2022.

3rd Batch of IRWH Training Program held from 3 to 6 January 2022 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Dr. Muhammad Ashraf, Chairman, PCRWR sitting on stage with guest of honor Mr. Arif Baloch, Secretary, Local Council Board, Govt. of Khyber Pukhtunkhwa, who graced the occasion of closing ceremony of 3rd batch of IRWH training program held on 6 January, 2023 at PCRWR, HQ, Islamabad



Engr. Kashif Manzoor, Deputy Director delivered a lecture





on site demonstration of water filtration process



A group lead presented a action plan of their group



Group photo of participants of 3rd Batch of IRWH training program with

Dr. Muhammad Ashraf, Chairman, PCRWR and the guest of honor, Mr. Muhammad Arif Baloch, Secretary,
Local Council Board, Govt. of Khyber Pukhtunkhwa dated 6 January, 2023 at PCRWR, HQ, Islamabad

4th Batch of IRWH Training Program held from 17 to 20 January 2022 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Dr. Muhammad Ashraf, Chairman, PCRWR addressing the occasion closing ceremony of 4th Batch of RWH training program organized on 20 January, 2023 at PCRWR, HQ, Islamabad



Mr. Jawed Ali Khan, the Country Head, UN HABITAT, Pakistan as guest of honor addressed the occasion of closing ceremony of 4th Batch of IRWH training program held on 20 January 2023



Mr. Kamran Naeem, WASH Specialist, UNICEF, Pakistan addressed the occasion of the closing ceremony of 4^{th} Batch of IRWH training program organized on 20 January 2023 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Mr. Jawed Ali Khan, the Country Head, UNHABITAT, Pakistan, Dr. Muhammad Ashraf, Chairman, PCRWR and Mr. Kamran Naeem, WASH Specialist, UNICEF, Pakistan jointly awarded the certificates among the participants during the closing ceremony of 4th batch of IRWH training program organized on 20 January 2023 at PCRWR Islamabad



Engr. Kashif Manzoor, Deputy Director, Water Management Section, PCRWR delivered a lecture to the participants of 4th batch of IRWH training program organized from 17 to 20 January, 2023



Mr. Shakeel Badshah, Research Officer, QWL, PCRWR, delivered a lecture to the participants of 4th batch of IRWH training program organized from 17 to 20 January, 2023



Engr. Muhammad Dilshad, Deputy Director delivered a lecture to participants of 4th Batch organized from 17 to 20 January 2023 at PCRWR, Islamabad



Engr. Arsalan Mumtaz delivered a lecture to participants of $4^{\rm th}$ Batch organized from 17 to 20 January 2023 at PCRWR, Islamabad



A group lead presented an action plan of their group activity on proposed project



Dr. Hifza Rasheed, Secretary, PCRWR delivered lecture on water quality.



Engr. Bareerah Fatima, Deputy Director, PCRWR derived action plans for technical groups and suggested topic of their proposed plans



Group photo of 4th Batch of IRWH training program along with the guest of honor Mr. Jawed Ali Khan, the Country Head, UNHABITAT, Pakistan and Mr. Kamran Naeem, WASH Specialist, UNICEF, Pakistan dated 20 January 2023.